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FEES REGt' g.ATING AUTHORITY
l4aharashtra Unaided F,rl!ri:i: Professional Educational Institutions

(Reg!tetrl ,ir Admissions and Fees)

"GI4foJ :..,,,-..qq.q* ;154 ?ffl "
Golt. Pclytechnrc Buildin9, 305,
3r-d Floor. a!, Kherwad, Bandra (E),
llumbai ,il0 051

E nail: l.n-.tD /!tlr a ornaii .o,:l

r.1ob Ncr- : 8628786264

Minutes of Meetino of Authoritv
Li.:tt!49/2024

r Not Present.

S,rc. l.lnroj Damodar Cn.,r ,,",1,

L Chartered Accountant, l'lril,.er of Fees ; Present throuqh video
qeqLrlat nq AJtnolq/ conrerencrlq

Srr'. NiI,n Bapurao Cni,. ^ . . ,

+. chartered AccounLanl. l . . ol rees . presenl Inrouqhvo'o. 
conferencing,

I Regulatinq Authority

r Shri. Rdtndkdr (Sh;rsi- ' !:--. .

5. Cost Accountani, Mern'ber r,r Fer:s , ll::::-t-t!:o-'sh "id"o

I r conferencing.

-'.".-- 
1'..-

5. Cost Accounlart, N.le.nD* .rs rruugri vru-"
con-erencil9.Regutat ng Authority

Snfl. Atul Damodor Dha. -

I 6. ] cost Accountant, lvlembc-, , i.es I Present throuqh video
;:: ,,-;-;;,*;:.,- - , o-fe-en( nq

consti

Dr. Vila! Vasanr Khole,
Ex-Vice Chancelior, PlLr..., i,i'riversity,

ulatinq Althqlry

The Director, Directoin-,' :'
Maharashtra State, E:.': ''
Fees RequiaUnq ALrr:i': :

the Fees R ction 11f2)f3)f4
Maharashtra Unaided Prlvate Proiqgsional Educational Institutions fReoulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 helo rl 20s September. 2024 in the Conference Hail,
Room No. 305. covernment PoiEe.ifi. Buiidieg- 49 Kherwadi, Ali yawar lung plarg,
Bandra (E). lvlumbai - 400 051.
The followinq were present/absentr

l. :lu ' l, : Present.Lrd .pe--o'r o' cees Re. Aurho-ita "- 
_'

Shri. Adv. Dharmendra D: I i.irshra,
7. Professional Educationiri .roer of Fees , : preseni.

, RequlatjlgAuthoriv __, i

TFe D.tpi tor, Te(.q.(ot - ton. lviurnodr.
B E/-O.f,.ro f.lpn-oer ot l- Jr a,r-g Absert.

ALtho-ib/.
The Director h.oher F.J - , 4 s_ ,-..-- Absent.9. Ex-Otflc'o i4enberot l- "r.o..,:

. Autho- ir,/.
Lorrm;.\tonei \.,tFo ra . , t= 

ADsent.. 10. I Ex-Officio Member of F.. r .: rrni:.c : ^
Authoriry.

Absent-t 1. i

_-- l

t-



FRA

zq'n SgpternlgI

12.

The l"lembe{ Secretary i- illaharashtra
Council of Agriculture Edrj.n.-,on and
Research, Pune, Ex-offirir illember of Fees

Requlatinq Authority.

Presence dispensed for a
day.

Shri.S. Ramamoorthy,l.A.:,
[4ember Secretary of Fe.'! Fii,gulating :

Authoritv.

Item No, 1:

Item No. 2:

(A)

To confirm the minutes of tl'!e meetino dated 19s September, 2024 of th
Fe€s Reoulatino authoritv,
"Discussed,

The minutes of the r .iiing dated 19r' September, 2024 of the Fees

RFgulating AJrho'iry a-e con ond approveo".

To aonsider the prooosa!.. 
- for approval of fees for the academic vea

2024-2025.
"Discussed.

After examining the ,rf;.sals and the documents submitted in suppori of

ihe oroposals the fees of r :,r irstituteslcolleges mentioned below have been

flnalised as under;-

5r.
No.

Nan-e cf the Institute Course

Fee Approved
for the A.Y
2024-2025
Per student

Late l(i :

aoJieoi,

Ccllec.,.
BAt1S002q

B,A.M.S
P,G

rekar Ayuivedia
,rClal, Kitlhapur

'tyuvea llediCal
, :rnl, LaLur

..jr. I"ledlcal
ia Road, Naqpur

B.A.M.S 2,22,OOOI-

B.A.M.S
P.G

B,A.M.S

,97,OG*; -

t,57,OAA I -

1,82.0O0/ -
As Demanded

B.A.M.S i 1,49,OOA l'

1,10,0001-

2,11,500/ -

1

41

4s elt,tsoozz l^upit* -
LOireq -

ts__ tr_

Kisan li
Gudhe's
Maharill
la i-qar.,

. .ay llaitial

. al-ralisgaon,

CSI"iS:'
ALife'1ii

:inaitai'.,ioya:aya,
47 BAIvlS002ll

(} -./'..]-/'

3,03,000/-



code

l . BAMso3134

52 BAr1S0397

Bhausah.:! l,lulak Ayurved.
College .,i,. ;€search Hospital

Jai Shree -si.iiihivinayak
Foundali(]. ': B. R. Harne
AYurved ii: ,3vidYaiaYa

Matoshii I., 
":ved College,

Ekla ha re, i'r i l I rik

Matoshri l, ,,ved College
Hospital .:,,:, Research Centef

PA. PU. ,1., I rlauli Annasaheb
More Ay., ' College
Malalq;1r:

t{ame of the Institute

Sawkar .4.) -, edic Medical
College

FRA

r,2024
Fee Approved

for the A.Y
7024-2025
Per student

,.,95,500/-

1,s1,O0Ol-

B.A.M.S
1,50,O00/-

Adho(
Contirmed
1,65.OOO/-

Adhoc
Confirmed

1,67,000l -
Corfirmed

L,62,AAA l-

E.A.Irt.S

ixffi;I$o#
ffiiicl

B.A.M.S

51

BAMS12011

BAM53132

1i' i



(B)

FP'A-^
20b September, 2024

Name

To consider the letter dated 13109/2024 received from oesk Officer ,

Medical Education and oruqs Deoartment (MEDDI- Government of
Maharashtra to allow the Bachelor of Avurvedic Medicine and Surgery
(B.A.M,Sl. Bachelor of Homceopathic Medicine and Surqerv (B,H.M,S) &
Bachelor ofUnani Medici.eand Surqery {B.U,M.S) courses run bv
Unaided Private Professlonai Edlcational Institutions to charoe 5 times
fees from the students adf,':itted under Institutional and N.R.I Ouota for
the academic vear 2024-20?t.
"Discussed.

For want of time defer:'ci-l 'cr consideration lo ?51A912024".
1

Item No.3:

Date: 2oth September, 20:.i

Place: Mumbai

a
-q}rt --f^'r"---{-,\

S. Ramamoorthy, I.A,s
Memt er Secretary

Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra

, ,j{\

-{"-; .-
-"f^ - ' -"\; ),-'r,t,at'

Dr shrikofrto, [1:lll$:
r., -, i




